KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

R III (1) 3485/12 Thrissur 02.06.14

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Ranked List for the post of Women Excise Guard-Excise
Department-Thrissur District-(Category No:240/2010)-

Erratum

notification publishing of – reg.

Ref : 1) Ranked List No.98/14/DOR Dated:18.02.2014

2) Letter No. DR III (1) 16714/09/GW Dated:09.05.2014

It is hereby notified that the following sentence in the first paragraph of the said ranked list regarding its expiry — " The Ranked list is brought into force with effect from 18/02/2014 and it shall ceased to be in force after a period of one year from the date of publication of the Ranked List or after one month from the date of commencement of training in respect of the last batch advised from the Ranked list within a period of one year from the date of publication of Ranked lists, which ever is later" is modified and the revised entries will be read as follows:— "The Ranked list shall remain in force for a minimum period of one year subject to the condition that the said list will continue to be in force till the publication of new lists after the expiry of the minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier"

Accordingly, the Ranked List cited stands modified to the above extent.

By order of the Commission

District OfficerKPSC District Office, Thrissur

Approved for Issue

Section Officer (R III Sn)